410, 417, 423
GEMÜ 423
GEMÜ 410
GEMÜ 417
Construction
GEMÜ 410, 417 and 423 are centric butterfly valves in nominal sizes
DN 15 - 50. The valve body is made of PVC-U, the butterfly disc is made of
PVDF or PP. The available seal materials are EPDM and FPM.

Union ends with DIN solvent cement sockets	 7
Union ends with inch solvent cement sockets	 33
Order example 410 25 D 7 1 14 1 0
Type 410
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 0
Control function	 Code
Normally closed (NC)	 1
Normally open (NO)	 2
(by rotating the actuator 90° during assembly)
Double acting (DA)	 3
Actuator size (see table below)	 Code
Actuator   ø 50 mm	 0
Actuator   ø 70 mm	 1
Control medium
Inert gases
Max. control pressure	 6 bar
Max. perm. temperature of control medium	 60 °C
Filling volume actuator 0	 0.05 dm³
Filling volume actuator 1	 0.20 dm³
Other control media upon request
Technical data GEMÜ 410 - pneumatically operated
Control pressure [bar]
Control function 1 Control function 3
Actuator Actuator
DN 0 1 0 1
15 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
20 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
25 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
32 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
40 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
50 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
All pressures are given as gauge pressures.
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U, grey (butterfly disc PVDF)	 1
410,417,423
4
Technical data GEMÜ 423 - motorized actuator
Protection class to EN 60529
IP 65
Turn range
Nominal turn range	 90°

5
Order data 423 - motorized actuator
Order example 423 25 D 7 1 14 C1 A0 1006 -
Type 423
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Supply voltages/frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
Special design (K-No.) -
Seal material	 Code
FPM	 4
EPDM	 14
Body configuration	 Code
Straight through	 D
Connection	 Code
Union ends with DIN solvent cement sockets	 7
Union ends with inch solvent cement sockets	 33
Functional module	 Code
OPEN/CLOSE control standard	 A0
OPEN/CLOSE control
with 2 additional potential-free limit switches	 AE*
* Overall height
Voltage/frequency	 Code
12 V DC	 B1
12 V AC 50/60 Hz	 B4
24 V DC	 C1
24 V AC 50/60 Hz	 C4
100 - 250 V AC 50/60 Hz	 O4
Actuator version	 Code
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
supply voltage B1,C1,B4,C4	 1006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
supply voltage B1,C1	 1015
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
supply voltage O4	 2006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
supply voltage B4,C4,O4	 2015
Torque 35 Nm, operating time 15 sec;
supply voltage C1,O4	 3035
Correlation Actuator version (torque) / Functional module
Actuator version-torque / Functional module
Actuator
version
 Functional module
A0 AE AP E1 E2
1006 ( 6 Nm) X X - - -
2006 ( 6 Nm) X X - - -
1015 (15 Nm) X X - - -
2015 (15 Nm) X X - - -
3035 (35 Nm) X X X X X
Actuator version-torque / Nominal size
DN
15 20 25 32 40 50
X X X - - -
X X X - - -
X X X X X -
X X X X X -
- - - - - X
Technical data GEMÜ 423 - motorized actuator